
TURNBUCKLE

CHAIN
48" [1219.2 MM]

INSTRUCTION SHEET

DUST COVER

SPACER

SHIMS

GROUND SCREW
#10-32 X 5/8"

THREADED ROD
HANGER

BOX

GRID-BRACE®:
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

NOTE: FOR INSTRUCTION SHEET  
SCROLL DOWN TO NEXT 2 SHEETS
(PRINT 11" X 8.5")

BOX VIEW
SCALE: 1:3

MOUNTING SCREWS
#10-32 X 1"

ASSEMBLED FOR CHAIN & 
TURNBUCKLE SUPPORT
(SEE SHEETS 2 &3 FOR 

INSTRUCTIONS

PURCHASED 
SEPERATELY!!!
3/8-16 UNC THREADED 
ROD (ASTM A37 GRADE A)
3/8-16HEX NUT (2)
3/8-LOCK WASHER

ASSEMBLED FOR THREADED 
ROD SUPPORT

(SEE SHEETS 2 &3 FOR 
INSTRUCTIONS)

23.98
609.1

FOR 24" WIDE TILE GRIDS

ADJUSTABLE
ALONG TRACK

ADJUSTABLE FOR
.63
.13
15.9
3.2

THICK PANELS

4.03
102.4

.25
6.4

 X 4

3.50
88.9

2.41
61.1

1.50
38.1

2-#10-32 TAPPED HOLES
2-#8-32 TAPPED HOLES

#10-32 TAPPED GROUNDING HOLE

SIDE "A"

SIDE "C"

 2.19
55.6

 

SIDE "B"

NOTES:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND [MILLIMETERS]1.
BOX VOLUME: 22.3 IN³ [365] CM³2.
FAN / FIXTURE SUPPORT OF 70LBS [31.75KG]3.
cULus® LISTED4.

DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH

TURNBUCKLE STAINLESS 
STEEL POLISHED

CHAIN #1 DOUBLE 
LOOP STEEL GALVANIZED

SPACER STEEL GALVANIZED
THREADED ROD 

HANGER STEEL GALVANIZED

GROUND 
SCREW STEEL GALVANIZED/ 

GREEN

SHIMS POLY 
CARBONATE GRAY

DUST COVER STEEL GALVANIZED
INSTRUCTION 

SHEET PAPER N/A

BOX STEEL GALVANIZED

GRID-BRACE® STEEL GALVANIZED

MOUNTING 
SCREW STEEL GALVANIZED

KNOCKOUTS

TRADE SIZE LOCATION QTY.

(1/2"-3/4") TKO® "A" 2

1/2" KO "B", "C" 1

GRID-BRACE®: 
CEILING FAN/LIGHT 
FIXTURE SUPPORT 
BRACE WITH BOX

.XX DECIMAL .015      
.XXX DECIMAL .005      

ANGLE 2

South Bend, Indiana
RACOTOLERANCE UNLESS 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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THE DESIGN AND DIMENSIONS OF THE 
PRODUCT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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